
38
:: Shocks

:: Springs

:: Front and Rear Gear Differential

:: Center Gear Differential

25612
89066
89067
89083
89215
89278
89290

89291
89335
89344
89346

89351
89352
89353
89354
89355
89469
89492
89554
89555
89556

89541
89542
89543
89544
89545
89546
89547
89548

25236
89115
89116
89117
89120

89121
89208
89477
89478
89494

25236
89109
89110
89115
89116
89119
89120

89121
89208
89372
89373
89374
89495

2
1
4
8
1

1
10
2
2
1

2
1
1
1
4
2
1

1
10
1
1
1
1

20
8
1
4
10
20
1

Pr.
2

Pr.
1

8
1
8
4
2
4
4

Pr.
Pr.

2 ea.

1
Pr.
Pr.
Pr.
1

Pr.
Pr.
Pr.

M3 Locknut With Flange
Shock O-Rings
Shock Limiters, Set
Shock Bushings
Piston Locknut
2.5mm Washer
16x29mm Front Shock Kit - 
requires #89554 shock shafts for RC8.2
16x29mm Front Shock Body
16mm Shock Caps
16x38mm Rear Shock Body
16x38mm Rear Shock Kit - 
requires #89554 shock shafts for RC8.2
16mm Shock Bladders
16mm Shock Rebuild Kit
16mm Shock Pistons
16mm Shock Spring Cups
16mm Shock Collars
HD Shock Ends
16mm Piston 5x1.1 + 5x1.2
HD Shock Shaft, 4x26mm
HD Shock Shaft, 4x36mm
RC8.2 Shock Boots (Front and Rear)

RC8.2 Front Spring Kit
RC8.2 Front Spring Green (4.0lbs)
RC8.2 Front Spring Silver (4.3lbs) - Kit
RC8.2 Front Spring Blue (4.65lbs)
RC8.2 Rear Spring Kit
RC8.2 Rear Spring Green (3.25 lbs)
RC8.2 Rear Spring Silver (3.55 lbs) - Kit
RC8.2 Rear Spring Blue (3.75 lbs)

8x16x5 Bearings
Diff Housing
Diff Gasket
Diff Shims
Diff Sun/Planet Gears, Includes
Washers and Pins, Set
Diff 0-Rings, Big and Small, Set
3x14mm FHCS
RC8B Light Outdrive, Front
RC8B Light Outdrives, Rear
RC8B Light Diff Ring Gear, Includes Diff Gasket

8x16x5 Bearings
Spur Gear 44T, Includes Diff Gasket
Spur Gear 46T, Includes Diff Gasket
Diff Housing
Diff Gasket
Center Diff Outdrives
Diff Sun/Planet Gears, Includes
Washers and Pins, Set
Diff 0-Rings, Big and Small, Set
3x14mm FHCS
Spur Gear 50T, Includes Diff Gasket
Spur Gear 52T, Includes Diff Gasket
Spur Gear 54T, Includes Diff Gasket
Light Spur Gear 44T, Includes Diff Gasket - Kit

89278

89215
89351

89352

89066

89556

89352

89352

25612 89335

89083
25236

89115

89121

89121

89116

89120

89120

89121

89120

89121

89208

89208

25236

89494

89353

89492

89469

89469

Front
89554

Rear
89555

89354

89352

89355

Front
89543

Rear
89547

Front
89291

Rear
89344

Front
89477
Rear

89478

Front
89477
Rear

89478

89120

89495

25236

89115

89121

89120

89121 89121

89116

89120

89121

89119

89119

89208

89208

25236



:: Top Plate

:: Center CVA’s

:: Shock Fluid

:: Steering

25202
89011
89039
89214
89227
89234
89236
89455

89103
89106
89221
89286
89557
89560

20
1
1

10
10
1
1

10

3x10mm FHCS
RC8 Body Mounts, Set
Hinge Pin Bushings, 1/2/3 dot, Set
4x12mm FHCS
3x28mm SHCS
Blue Aluminum Top Plate - Kit
Black Aluminum Top Plate (FT)
3x22mm FHCS

RC8 Center CVA Bone
RC8 Center CVA Rebuild Set
5x4mm Setscrew
RC8 Gearbox Input Cup, Aluminum
Pin Retainer O-Ring / Boot
RC8 Rear Center Drive Shaft +3mm

5420
5421
5422
5423
5424
5425
5426
5427
5428
5429
5430
5431
5432
5433
5434
5435
5436
5437
5438

25215
31404
89014
89015
89016
89117
89161
89214
89242
89455
89485

2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.
2oz.

20
2
2
1
1
8
1

10
1

10
2

2
1
10
2

2 ea.
1

10 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
20 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
30 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
40 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
22.5 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
80 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
27.5 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
15 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
25 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
35 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
45 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
55 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
32.5 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
37.5 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
42.5 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
50 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
60 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
70 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid
47.5 Weight Silicone Shock Fluid

M3 Locknut
6x10mm Bearing
Steering Rack Post
Servo Saver, Set
Servo Saver Bolt, Nut, Spring, Set
Diff Shims
Steering Bearing Set
4x12mm FHCS
Steering Drag Link
3x22mm FHCS
Aluminum Steering Posts

Front Rear

39

:: Lubes & Adhesives / Decals / Misc.
1105
1596
1597
5450
5451
5452
5453
5454
5455
5456
5457
5458
5459
6588
6591
6636
6727

716
717
3816
3820
3834
89559

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2

1
1
1
1
2
1

FT Green Slime Shock Lube
FT Locking Adhesive
FT Tire Adhesive, Medium
Silicone Diff Fluid 1000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 2000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 3000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 5000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 7000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 10000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 20000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 30000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 60000cst
Silicone Diff Fluid 100000cst
Black Grease - 4cc
S.Diff Lube - 4cc
Silicone Grease - 4cc
Servo Tape

Reedy 2009 Sticker Set
Reedy Powered Logo Decal
American Bumper Sticker
AE Logo Decal Sheet
AE Blue Embossed Logo Sticker
RC8.2 Decal Sheet

89214

89214

25202

25215

89242

89455

89557 89557

89557 89557

8956089103

89106

89106

89106

89221
89221

89106

8928689286
89455

89214

89214

89485

89485

31404

31404

31404

89014
89161

89161

89161

89117

89117

89016

89161

89015 89015

89015

89016

89016

89014

3140425215

89455

89227

89039

89039

89011

89234
89236



:: Front Gearbox

:: Front Suspension

25215
25236
31531
89017
89039
89114
89214
89217
89219
89224
89227
89230
89279
89460
89461

89466

89472
89474
89481

89482

89553

20
2

10
1
1
1

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
1
1

1

1
10
1

2

2

25215
25236
31520
89029
89032
89039
89040
89041
89074
89075
89076
89077
89094
89095
89096
89102
89105
89162
89206
89207
89218
89223
89225
89230
89269
89285
89317
89380
89454
89526
89549
89550
89558
91069

20
2
6
1
1
1
1
1
4
4
1
1
4

Pr.
4
2
1
2

10
10
10
10
10
10
2
2
8

Pr.
10
2

Pr.
Pr.
Pr.
4

M3 Locknut
8x16x5 Bearing
3x6mm BHCS
FR/RR Gearbox
Hinge Pin Bushings, Set
Diff Pinion Gear
4x12mm FHCS
4x14mm FHCS
3x5mm Setscrew
3x16mm SHCS
3x28mm SHCS
Silver Cone Washer
3x45mm SHCS
RC8 Aluminum A-Plate
RC8 Aluminum B-Plate w/Pins, Set
works with #89466
RC8B Inner Hinge Pins, 4mm-HMA, Set
works with #89461
RC8B Front Bulkhead Spacer
3x22mm FHCS
RC8B Low B Plate - Kit
works with #89482, 89553
RC8B Low B Plate Inserts - Kit
works with #89481, 89553
RC8.2 FR Hinge Pins, TiN - Kit
works with #89481, 89482

M3 Locknut
8x16x5 Bearing
2.5x6mm BHCS
Steering Block Bushings, Set
Caster Angle Bushings, Set
Hinge Pin Bushings, Set
RC8 Inner Hinge Pins, Set
RC8 Outer Hinge Pins, Set
Steering Rod Ends
RC8 Steering Ballstuds
RC8 Camber Rod Ends, Set
Chassis Brace Rod Ends, Set
Nyloc Wheel Hex Nuts (Blue)
RC8 Wheel Hex (Aluminum)
RC8 Wheel Hex Pins
RC8 Front/Rear CVA Bone
RC8 CVA Rebuild FR/RR, Set
15x21x4 Bearing
4x10mm BHCS
4x12mm BHCS
3x8mm Washer
3x8mm SHCS
3x24mm SHCS
Silver Cone Washer
Steel turnbuckle, 38mm
Front Stub Axle, Aluminum
RC8T Droop Screws
FT Machined Steering Blocks  
3x12mm SHCS
50mm Steel Turnbuckle
RC8.2 Front Upper Arms
RC8.2 Front Arms
RC8.2 Caster Blocks
Shock Mount Pin, Steel

40

89217
89219

89219

89017
89017

89017 25215

25215

25215

25236

25236
89114

89472
89227

89224
89214

31531

89039

89039

89460

89230

89230
89279

89279

91069

89454

89285

89218
25215

25215

89207

89206

89317

31520 89041

89032

89032

89029

89029

89380 89075

89223

89094

89095

89096

25236

89550

89549

89102

89105

89162

89039

89040 89077

89074

89074

8952689269

89076

89230

89225

89558

89553

89481

89474

89482

89482

89553



41
:: Rear Gearbox

:: Rear Suspension

25191
25215
25236
31531
89017
89039
89114
89214
89217
89219
89224
89227
89228
89230
89452
89462
89463
89466

20
20
2
6
1
1
1

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
1
1
1

25215
25236
31520
89031
89033
89041
89076
89094
89095
89096
89102
89105
89107
89162
89219
89223
89269
89284
89317
89454
89474
89551
89561
91069

20
2
6
1

Pr.
1
1
4

Pr.
4
2
1
1
2

10
10
2
2
8

10
10
Pr.
Pr.
4

3x18mm SHCS
M3 Locknut
8x16x5 Bearing
3x6mm BHCS
RC8 FR/RR Gearbox, Set
RC8 Hinge Pin Bushings, Set
RC8 Diff Pinion Gear
4x12mm FHCS
4x14mm FHCS
3x5mm Setscrew
3x16mm SHCS
3x28mm SHCS
3x40mm SHCS
Silver Cone Washer
3x50mm SHCS
RC8 Aluminum C - Plate
RC8 Aluminum D - Plate w/Pins, Set
RC8B Inner Hinge Pins, 4mm HMA, Set

M3 Locknut
8x16x5 Bearings
2.5x6mm BHCS
RC8 Caster/Hub Spacers, Set
RC8 Hub Carriers
RC8 Outer Hinge Pins, Set
RC8 Camber Rod Ends, Set
Nyloc Wheel Hex Nuts (Blue)
RC8 Wheel Hex (Aluminum)
RC8 Wheel Hex Pins
RC8 Front/Rear CVA Bone
RC8 CVA Rebuild FR/RR, Set
RC8 Rear CVA Shield/Boot, Set
15x21x4 Bearing
3x5mm Setscrew
3x8mm SHCS
38mm Steel Turnbuckle
Rear Stub Axle, Aluminum
RC8T Droop Screws
3x12mm SHCS
3x22mm SHCS
RC8.2 Rear Arms
Rear Mud Guards
Shock Mount Pin, Steel

89317

89076

89227

89230

89214

25236

89452

89452

89463

89466

89466

89039

89039

89039

89039

8946225191
25191

25236

89017

89017

89114

89217

25215

25215

25215

89224

89017

3153189219

25215

89228

89076

89076
89076

89269

8945489551

89561

89454
89454

89284

89102

89107

89107
89162

89474

89105

25215

89031

25236

89033

89096

89095

89094

91069
31520

89041

89223



42

:: Chassis Braces

:: Front Shock Tower :: Rear Shock Tower

:: Center Bulkhead
25215
89068
89069
89077

89209
89238
89239
89258

20
1
1
1

10
1
1
1

M3 Locknut
RC8 Pivot Chassis Brace Set (Front)
RC8 Pivot Chassis Brace Set (Rear)
Chassis Brace Rod Ends, Set 
works with #89068, 89069
3x18mm FHCS
FT Aluminum Chassis Brace (Front)
FT Aluminum Chassis Brace (Rear)
RC8 Chassis Braces, Plastic - Kit
(Front, Rear)

RearRear

31531
89218
89225
89230
89454
89470
89473
89538

25192
25215
25620
89011
89225
89230
89454
89473
89539

25225
89019
89122
89123
89124
89214
89226
89250
89254

6
10
10
10
10
1
4
1

20
20
20
1

10
10
10
4
1

20
1
1
2
1

10
10
2
1

3x6mm BHCS
3x8mm Washer
3x24mm SHCS
Silver Cone Washer
3x12mm SHCS
RC8B Shock Tower Hinge Pin Bushings, Set
RC8B Steel Shock Stand-offs
RC8.2 Front Tower, Aluminum

3x20mm SHCS
M3 Locknut
3x10mm SHCS
RC8 Body Mounts, Set
3x24mm SHCS
Silver Cone Washer
3x12mm SHCS
RC8 Steel Shock Standoffs
RC8.2 Rear Tower, Aluminum

3x3mm Setscrew
RC8 Center Bulkhead, Set
RC8 Brake Pads, Set
Heatsink Brake Discs - Kit
RC8 Brake Cams/Levers, Set
4x12mm FHCS
3x26mm SHCS
Fiber Brake Rotors
Center Top Plate

Front

25215

25215

89011
8922589225

89225
89225

89230

89230

89230

89230

89230

89230

25620

25192

25192

89454

89454
89454

89454

89454

89454

89539

89538

89473
89473

89473
89473

89470
8921831531

31531

89218
89470

89258

89258

89209
89209

25215

25215

89226

89226

89226

89226

89254

89019

89019

89019

89124
89124

25225
89124

89124

89019
89122

89122

89122

89122

89122

89122

89122

89123

89123



43
:: Radio Tray

:: Linkage

6338
21173
25187
25203
31531
89003
89004
89005
89006
89208
89209
89214
89222
89229
89253
89454
89471

2308
25201
25215
25225
89007
89008
89078
89126
89202
89203
89205
89218
89267

1
12
20
20
6
1
1
1
1

10
10
10
10
10
1

10
1

6
20
20
20
1
1
1
1

10
10
10
10
2

Antenna Tube and Cap
18T Body Clips
3x14mm BHCS
3x12mm FHCS
3x6mm BHCS
RC8 Receiver/Battery Box, Set
RC8 Receiver Box Pads, Set
Aluminum Antenna Mount, Set
RC8 Servo Mount Spacers, Set
3x14mm FHCS
3x18mm FHCS
4x12mm FHCS
2.5x8mm SHCS
Blue Countersunk Washers
Antenna Mount, Set
3x12mm SHCS
RC8.1 Forward Battery Box and 
Radio Tray

3x18mm BHCS
3x8mm FHCS
M3 Locknut
3x3mm Setscrew
Steering Servo Horns, Set
Throttle Servo Horns, Set
RC8 Servo Link Rod Ends, Set
RC8 Linkage Set
3x12mm BHCS
3x16mm BHCS
3x26mm BHCS
3x8mm Washer
32mm Steel Turnbuckle 232mm Steel Turnbuckle

25215

25215

25215

25215

89126

89218

89008

89008

89008

89203

89202

89078

89078

89205

89078

89267

89007

89007

89007

25201

25201

89126
89126

89126

25225

25225

25225

25225

89126 89126

89126 89126

89126

89126

89126

89126

89126 89126

89078

2308

89471

89471

25203

25203

25203

25203

2520325203
89003

89003

89003

89003

89253

6338

89222

21173

89006
8900689229

89229
89208

89209

21173

89004

89004

25203

89471

89471

89471

89454

89454 25187

89214

31531



44
:: Chassis
25201
25226
89018
89022
89130
89144
89145
89207
89213
89224
89231
89257
89476
89552

3x8mm FHCS
4x5mm Setscrew
RC8 Gearbox Gasket
RC8 Front Bumper
RC8 Engine Mount Plates
RC8 Pipe Mount
RC8 Pipe Mount Wire
4x12mm BHCS
4x6mm FHCS
3x16mm SHCS
3mm Lock Washer
RC8 Engine Mount
RC8B +3mm Chassis
RC8.2 Side Guards

20
20
4
1
2
1
1

10
10
10
10
2
1

Pr.

:: Wing
25192
25204
25215
89229
89304
89540

20
20
20
10
1
1

3x20mm SHCS
3x16mm FHCS
M3 Locknut, (Black)
Blue Countersunk Washer
JC Illuzion Wing (Black)
RC8.2 Wing Mount, Set

:: Anti-Swaybars
25192
25225
89487
89488
89489
89490
89530
89531
89532
89533
89534
89535
89536
89537

20
20
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
4
4

3x20mm SHCS
3x3mm Setscrew
RC8B RR Swaybar, 2.5 (Green) - Kit
RC8B RR Swaybar, 2.6 (White)
RC8B RR Swaybar, 2.7 (Blue)
RC8B RR Swaybar, 2.8 (Yellow)
RC8.2 FR Swaybar Kit
RC8.2 RR Swaybar Kit
RC8.2 FR Swaybar, 2.2 (Green)
RC8.2 FR Swaybar, 2.3 (White) - Kit
RC8.2 FR Swaybar, 2.4 (Blue)
RC8.2 FR Swaybar, 2.5 (Yellow)
RC8.2 Swaybar Pivot Ball
RC8.2 Swaybar Drop Link

89537

25192

25192Rear
89487
89488
89489
89490

Front
89532
89533
89534
89535

89536

89536

25225

25225

25204

25204
89229

25201

25201

25201

25201

89552

89552

89476

89018

89018

89022

25226

89144

25201
89145

8921389213

89207

89207

89207

89130

89130

89257

89257

89224

89231

89231

89231

89224

89229

89304

25215

89540

89540

89540

25215

25192

89537



45
:: Wheels / Tires

:: Fuel Tank :: Air Filter

:: Body / Decals
89152
89153
89255
89296
89297

21173
25203
89066
89128
89131
89325

3719
7710
25201
89139
89140
89141
89142

1737
2208
31531
89150
89275
89276
89277
89475
89523
89559

4
4

Pr.
4
4

12
20
8
1
1
1

2
1

20
1
1
1
4

1
6
6
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

RC8 Wheels (White)
RC8 Wheels (Yellow)
RTR Pre-Glued Wheel/Tire (White)
RC8 83mm Wheels (White) - Kit
RC8 83mm Wheels (Yellow)

18T Body Clips
3x12mm FHCS
Shock O-Rings
Fuel Tank Mount, Set
RC8 Fuel Tank
Fuel Line Clips, Set

6” Nylon Wire Ties
Pre-Filter Fluid
3x8mm FHCS 
RC8 Air Filter Set
RC8 Air Filter Hose
Air Filter Elements
Air Filter Outer Elements

FT Body Scissors
Large Hood Pins
3x6mm BHCS
RC8 Body w/Window Mask (Clear)
RC8 RTR Body (Black)
RC8 RTR Body (White)
RC8 RTR Body Wrap Decals
RC8B Decal Sheet
RC8e Body w/Window Masks (Clear)
RC8.2 Decal Sheet

89325

89255

89150

31531

2208

2208

89325

89066
89066

89128

89128

25203

25203

89066
89066

21173

21173
89131

25201

89139

25201

89142

89141

89140



46
:: Clutch :: Exhaust

:: Starting Equipment:: Fueling

25237
89127
89132
89133
89134
89135
89136
89137
89138
89148
89157
89158
89159
89218
89223
89265
89375
89376

2357
25094
89175
89176
89177
89178
89181

1738
1750
7994
25261
25262
89439

1748
1749
7724
7725
25076

2
1
1
3
1
1
1
4
1
1
3
3
1
10
10
3
1
1

6
1
1
1
1
1
3

2
1

20
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1

5x10x4 Bearings
Clutch Bell, 17T
Clutch Bell, 16T - Kit
Clutch Springs 1.0 - Kit
Clutch Shoes w/ Shims, Set
Clutch Nut
Flywheel (Hard Anodized)
Clutch Shims
Flywheel Collet
Clutch Bell Shim Set
0.9 Clutch Springs
1.1 Clutch Springs
Short Clutch Nut
3x8mm Washer
3x8mm SHCS
Fiber Clutch Shoes
Clutch Bell, 14T
Clutch Bell, 13T

Rear Exhaust Manifold Spring
Header Spring
Black Non-Stick Muffler
Black Non-Stick Header
Polished Muffler
Polished Header
Muffler to Header Springs

FT Glow Starter
FT Starter Box
D-Size Glow Ignitor
Hex Drive Starter Shaft
Pro Start Starter
Hex Drive Starter Shaft XL (SC8)

Nitro Fuel Bottle 600cc
Nitro Fuel Bottle 350cc
Fuel Line 15”
Fuel Line 3’
Fuel Primer Bulb

89148 89148

89134 89135

89138

89218

89223

25237 25237

89137
89136

89133

89132

25076

1750

89176

2357

89175

7724
7725

1748
1749



47
:: Factory Team and Option Parts
25392
80930
89005
89012
89016
89020
89045
89068
89069
89070
89071
89073
89082
89123
89136
89146
89161
89229
89234
89235
89236
89237
89238
89239
89284
89285
89286
89380
89381
89405
89406
89456
89460
89461
89462
89463
89464
89465
89466
89470
89473
89476
89477
89478
89481
89482
89483
89484
89485

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
4
2
1
3
1
10
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
2
2

Pr.
Pr.
4
4
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
2
2
1
2
1
1
2

3mm Blue Locknut, Flanged
1/8 Scale Electric Conversion Kit
Aluminum Antenna Mount
RC8 Steering Rack, Carbon Fiber
Servo Saver Bolt, Nut, Spring
Center Bulkhead Plate CF
RC8 FT 0.5 Degree Toe Bushing
RC8 Pivot Chassis Brace Set (Front)
RC8 Pivot Chassis Brace Set (Rear)
RC8 Ti Turnbuckle Set
Camber Turnbuckles 5mm
Servo Turnbuckle 4mm
RC8 Shock Standoffs, Aluminum
RC8 Heatsink Brake Disc
RC8 Flywheel, Hard
RC8/T Clutch Shoes, Hard
Steering Bearing Set
Blue Countersunk Washer
Blue Aluminum Top Plate (FT)
RC8 CNC Aluminum Steering Rack
Black Aluminum Top Plate (FT)
RC8 Skid Plate
FT Aluminum Chassis Brace (Front)
FT Aluminum Chassis Brace (Rear)
RC8 Rear Stub Axle (Aluminum)
RC8 Front Stub Axle (Aluminum)
RC8 Gearbox Input Cup (Aluminum)
RC8 FT Machined Steering Blocks
RC8 FT Machined Rear Hubs
Nyloc Wheel Nuts (Silver)
Nyloc Wheel Nuts (Black)
16mm Piston 10x1.1
RC8 Aluminum A-Plate
RC8 Aluminum B-Plate w/Pins, Set
RC8 Aluminum C-Plate
RC8 Aluminum D-Plate w/Pins, Set
RC8B Aluminum Front Shock Tower
RC8B Aluminum Rear Shock Tower
RC8B Inner Hinge Pins, 4mm HMA, Set
RC8B Shock Tower Hinge Pin Bushings, Set
Steel Shock Standoff
FT RC8B +3mm Chassis
FT RC8B Light Outdrive, Front
FT RC8B Light Outdrive, Rear 
FT RC8B Low B-Plate
FT RC8B Low B-Plate Inserts
FT RC8B Front Shock Tower
FT RC8B Rear Shock Tower
FT RC8B Aluminum Steering Posts

:: XP Electronics
29102
29107
29108
29109
29110
29111
29112
29113
29115
29122
29123
29124
29125
29126
29130
29131
29132
29150

29155
29156
29158
29160
29161
29162
29164
29165
29166
29167
29170
29171
29172
29173
29174
29175
29176
29178
29187
29189
29200
29202
29206
29209
29210
29211
29212
29221
29222

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Antenna (silver) xp2/xp3/xp3d
Metal gear set, S1903/S1903MG
AM TX + RX crystal set, 26.995 Ch 1
AM TX + RX crystal set, 27.045 Ch 2
AM TX + RX crystal set, 27.095 Ch 3
AM TX + RX crystal set, 27.145 Ch 4
AM TX + RX crystal set, 27.195 Ch 5
AM TX + RX crystal set, 27.255 Ch 6
BEC switch with harness, TR-404A
Receiver, AM 27MHZ 2ch, TR202A
Receiver, AM 27MHZ 4ch, TR402A
S1903 standard servo
S1903MG standard servo, metal gear
S2008MG high torque servo, metal gear
Micro receiver, AM 27MHZ 2ch, TR204A
SHV1504 servo
SHV1504MG servo
Charger for xp2/xp3/xp3d & receiver 
packs (not for LiPo)
XP3D FM Radio System 27mHz
XP3D FM Radio System 75mHz
XP3D 3ch Digital Transmitter Only
Transmitter RF module, AM 27MHZ
Transmitter RF module, FM 27MHZ
Transmitter RF module, FM 75MHZ
Receiver, FM 27MHZ 3ch, TR301F
Receiver, FM 75MHZ 3ch, TR301F
DS1313 performance digital servo
DS1015 hi-torque/hi-speed digital servo
FM TX + RX crystal set, 26.995 Ch 1
FM TX + RX crystal set, 27.045 Ch 2
FM TX + RX crystal set, 27.095 Ch 3
FM TX + RX crystal set, 27.145 Ch 4
FM TX + RX crystal set, 27.195 Ch 5
FM TX + RX crystal set, 27.255 Ch 6
FM TX + RX crystal set, 75.410 Ch 61
FM TX + RX crystal set, 75.450 Ch 63
FM TX + RX crystal set, 75.630 Ch 72
FM TX + RX crystal set, 75.670 Ch 74 
FM TX + RX crystal set, 75.890 Ch 85
FM TX + RX crystal set, 75.930 Ch 87
Receiver, AM 27MHZ 4ch, TR405A
Gear set, DS1313 digital servo
Gear set, DS1015 digital servo
Servo case, DS1313/DS1015
Accessory pack
XP3SS 2.4GHz Radio System
TRS401SS 2.4GHz 4Ch Receiver

:: LRP Engines, Chargers, Soldering Irons
LRP32111
LRP41281
LRP41555
LRP42305
LRP43150
LRP45200
LRP65800
LRP65802
LRP65803
LRP65804

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

ZR.21X Spec.2 Non Pull Race Engine
Quadra Pro 2 Charger
Pulsar Touch Competition Charger
Pulsar Touch Temperature Sensor
Power Supply Competition
LiPo Parallel Balancer
High Power Solder Station
Soldering Tip 5mm
Soldering Tip 1.2mm
Soldering Handle

:: LRP 1/8 Brushless Systems
LRP53230
LRP53240
LRP53270
LRP80785
LRP80786
LRP80787
LRP80880

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Dynamic 8 Brushless Motor 1800KV
Dynamic 8 Brushless Motor 2200KV
Dynamic 8 Brushless Motor 2600KV
IX8/Dynamic 8 2600KV
IX8/Dynamic 8 2200KV
IX8/Dynamic 8 1800KV
IX8 Brushless ESC



:: 1/18 Kits and RTR’s
20100
20101
20103
20105
20106
20110
20115
20118
20120
20121
20130

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

RC18T RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18T2 2.4ghz RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18B2 - RC18T2 Team Kit
RC18B RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18B2 2.4ghz RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18MT RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18R Kamino RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18R Niteline RTR (ready-to-run)
SC18 RTR (ready-to-run)
SC18 Brushless RTR (ready-to-run)
RC18LM RTR (ready-to-run)

48

:: Apparel

** Use part number plus the desired size when ordering!

SP35**
SP36**
SP58**
SP59**
SP62**
SP63**
SP64**
SP65**
SP66**
SP67**
SP101
SP102
SP103
SP411S
SP411L
SP416
SP417

SP420**
715

110684

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pr.
1
1

Reedy 09’ White T-Shirt (M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL)
Reedy 09’ Black T-Shirt (M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL)
AE Logo Black T-Shirt (M, L, XL, 2XL)
AE Logo Blue T-Shirt (M, L, XL, 2XL)
AE Vertigo Long Sleeve T-Shirt (S, M, L, XL, 2XL)
AE Vertigo White T-Shirt (S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, 4XL)
AE Vertigo Blue T-Shirt (S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, 4XL)
AE Vertigo Black T-Shirt (S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL, 4XL)
AE Stencil Blue T-Shirt (S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL)
AE Stencil Gray Sweatshirt (S, M, L, XL, 2XL, 3XL)
1/8 Inner Boxes Only, Set
1/10 Inner and Outer Boxes Only, Set
1/10 Inner Boxes Only, Set
AE Hat 11’ Flatbill Black S/M
AE Hat 11’ Flatbill Black L/XL
1/10 Car Carrier Bag Only
1/10 FT Motor Bag
AE Pit Gloves (M, L, XL)
Reedy 2009 Track Banner
Team Associated Track Banner

:: Reedy Batteries:: Reedy Nitro Engines and Parts

:: Reedy Accessories

302
303
304
305
612
613
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637
638
693
694
695
700
720
721
722
733

800
801

28000
28001
28002
28003
28004
28005
28006
28007
28008
28009
28010
28011
28012
28013
28014
28015
28016
28017
28018
28019
28020
28021
28022
28023
28024
28025
28026
28027
28028
28029
28030
28031
28032
28033
28034
28035
28036
28037
28038
28039
28040
28041
28042
28043
28044
28045
28046
28047
28048
28049
28050

604
606
607
610
715
716

SP35M
SP35L

SP35XL
SP35XXL

SP35XXXL
SP36M
SP36L

SP36XL
SP36XXL

SP36XXXL
SP417

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

AA Alkaline 1.5V (4)
AA 2700mAh NiMH 1.2V Rechargeable 
Pro RX Battery 1600mAh 7.4V Flat
Pro RX Battery 1300mAh 6.6V Flat
1600 Series 6.0V Hump Receiver Pack
1600 Series 6.0V Flat Receiver Pack
Pro RX LiPoBattery 1600mAh 7.4V
RX LiPo Battery 2100mAh 7.4V
TX Lightweight Battery 1350mAh 11.1V
TX Battery - 3PK, M11 3000mAh 11.1V
TX Battery - Helios, Z1 2400mAh 11.1V
Starter Box Battery 2200mAh
6.0V Voltage Regulator
TX Battery - M11X 2500mAh 7.4V
RX LiFe Battery 1700mAh 6.6V
Wolfpack 2400mAh 7.2V w/TAM connector
Wolfpack 3000mAh 7.2V w/TAM connector
Wolfpack 3600mAh 7.2V w/TAM connector
Wolfpack 4200mAh 7.2V w/TAM connector
LiPo 14.8V 5000mAh 40C
LiPo 22.2V 3100mAh 6S 40C
LiPo 18.5V 3800mAh 5S 40C
Wolfpack LiPo 3700mAh 14.8V 35C w/DEANS®

Reedy 121VR .21 Off-Road Comp. Nitro Engine
Reedy 121VR-ST .21 Comp. Nitro Engine
121 VR Crankshaft
121 Crankcase
121 Connecting Rod
121 Wrist Pin
121 Circlips
121 VR Cylinder & Piston
121 VR Heatsink Head
121 VR Button
121 Carb Insulator
121 Head Shim Set
121 Backplate
121 Exhaust Gasket
121 Ball Bearing (Rear)
121 Ball Bearing (Front)
121 Screw Set
121 VR Complete Carburetor
121 VR Carb Body Set
121 Needle Valve Assembly
121 Needle Valve
121 Carb Slide Assembly
121 Idle Screw
121 VR O-Ring Set
121 Exhaust Spring Set
121 Dust Cap Set
121 Flywheel Collet
121 Restrictor (7.0mm)
121 Restrictor (8.0mm)
121 Restrictor (9.0mm)
121 Restrictor (6.5mm)
121 Restrictor (7.5mm)
121 Restrictor (8.5mm)
121 VR-ST Crankshaft (ADLC)
121 VR-ST Crankcase
121 Wrist Pin (ADLC)
121 VR-ST Cylinder and Piston
121 VR-ST Heatsink Head
Ceramic Rear Bearing for 121 Engine
121 VR-ST Complete Carburetor
121 VR-ST Carburetor Body Set
121 VR-ST Midrange Screw
Reedy RT3 Turbo Plug, Very Hot
Reedy RT4 Turbo Plug, Hot
121 Restrictor (5.0mm)
121 Restrictor (5.5mm)
121 Restrictor (6.0mm)
Reedy 2035 Tuned Exhaust System
Reedy 2035 Muffler
Reedy Exhaust Manifold
Reedy 2039 Tuned Exhaust System
Reedy 2039 Muffler
Reedy Turbo Glow Plug Caddy

526-S AC/DC 2S-6S LiPo/LiFe Charger
Charge Harness 2S Saddle Pack 4mm
Charge Harness 2S Standard Pack 4mm
447-S AC/DC NiMH Peak Charger
Reedy 2009 Banner
Reedy 09 Decal Set
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - White M
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - White L
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - White XL
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - White XXL
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - White XXXL
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - Black M
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - Black L
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - Black XL
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - Black XXL
Reedy Logo T-Shirt - Black XXXL
Factory Team 1/10 Motor Storage Bag



:: 1/8 Kits and RTR’s
20503

20504

80902
80904
80905
80906
80912
80922

80923

80924

80925

80932

1

1

1
1
1
1
1
1

1

1

1

1

Limited Edition MGT 4.60 Nitro RTR, w/flag body 
(ready-to-run)
Limited Edition MGT 8.0 Nitro RTR, w/flag body 
(ready-to-run)
FT RC8B Nitro Buggy Kit
FT RC8Be Electric Buggy Kit
RC8RS “Race Spec” Nitro Buggy RTR (ready-to-run)
FT RC8.2 Nitro Buggy Kit
RC8T Championship Edition
SC8 Short Course Race Truck, KMC Wheels Nitro RTR 
(ready-to-run)
SC8 Short Course Race Truck, Bully Dog Nitro RTR 
(ready-to-run)
SC8 Short Course Race Truck, AE Team Nitro RTR 
(ready-to-run)
SC8 Short Course Race Truck, Pro Comp Nitro RTR 
(ready-to-run)
SC8e Short Course Race Truck Rockstar/Makita RTR 
(ready-to-run)

:: Tools
1111
1112
1449
1450
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1551
1553
1554
1561
1562
1563
1564
1565
1566
1567
1589
1590
1592
1655
1656
1657
1658
1659
1660
1661
1662
1663
1664
1665
1666
1667
1668
1669
1670
1671
1672
1673
1674

1719
1737
3718
3719
3720
3987
6429
6956
7494
7709
91107

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1
1

12
12
12
1
1
1
1

12
1

FT Turnbuckle Wrench
FT 4mm Turnbuckle Wrench (4x4 only)
Offroad Ride Height Gauge
FT Ride Height Gauge
FT Hex Driver Set, (7 pcs)
FT .050” Silver Hex Driver
FT 1/16” Black Hex Driver
FT 1.5mm Purple Hex Driver
FT 5/64” Blue Hex Driver
FT 3/32” Gold Hex Driver
FT 2.5mm Green Hex Driver
FT 3mm Red Hex Driver
FT Screwdriver Set
FT Phillips Silver Screwdriver
FT Silver Spring Hook Tool 
FT Nut Driver Set, (6 pcs)
FT 3/16” Black Nut Driver
FT 1/4” Red Nut Driver
FT 5.5mm Red Nut Driver
FT 11/32” Green Nut Driver
FT 7.0mm Silver Nut Driver
FT 8mm Gold Nut Driver
FT 5/64” Blue Ball Hex Driver
FT 3/32” Gold Ball Hex Driver
FT Ball Hex Driver Set, (3 pcs)
FT 8-Piece 1/4” Hex Drive Set
FT 1/4” Hex Drive Handle, without tips
FT 1/4” Hex Drive .050” Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 1/16” Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 5/64” - 2.0mm Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 3/32” Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 1.5mm Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 2.5mm Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 3/16” Nut Driver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 1/4” Nut Driver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 11/32” Nut Driver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 5.5mm Nut Driver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 7.0mm Nut Driver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 8.0mm Nut Driver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 5/64” - 2.0mm Ball End Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 3/32” Ball End Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive Standard Screwdriver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive Phillips Screwdriver Tip
FT 1/4” Hex Drive 2.5mm Ball End Tip
FT 1/4” 5 Piece Power Tool Tips Set  (5/64-2.0mm, 
1.5mm, 2.5mm, 5/64”- 2.0mm ball, 2.5mm ball)
FT Camber + Track Width Tool
FT Body Scissors
12 Inch Nylon Wire Ties
6 Inch Nylon Wire Ties
8 Inch Nylon Wire Ties
FT Droop Gauge
Shock Building Tool
Molded Tools, Set
V2 Stamped Multi Tool
4 Inch Nylon Wire Ties
13mm Shock Tools

:: 1/12, 1/10 Kits and RTR’s
2033
2042
4019
7023
7027
7029
7030
7032
7034
7036
7037
7046
7047
7048
7049
7080
7092
8020
8021
9036
9039
9061
20515
30105
30106
30111
90004
90005
90006
90007

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

FT Nitro TC3 Kit
Nitro TC3 RTR Plus (ready-to-run)
FT 12R5.1 Kit
RC10T4.1 FT Kit
SC10 2WD Short Course Race Truck Kit
SC10 Associated/RC10.com Truck RTR (ready-to-run)
SC10 KMC Wheels Race Truck RTR (ready-to-run)
SC10 Ready Lift RTR (ready-to-run)
SC10 FT Kit
RC10T4.1 RTR 2.4GHz Brushed (ready-to-run)
RC10T4.1 RTR 2.4GHz Brushless (ready-to-run)
SC10RS RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Lucas Oil Body
SC10RS RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Monster Energy Body
SC10RS RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Pro Comp Body
SC10RS RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Rockstar/Makita Body
FT GT2 Nitro Truck Kit
GT2 RS Truck Nitro RTR (ready-to-run)
FT RC10R5 Kit
FT RC10R5-OVAL Kit
RC10B4.1 FT Kit
RC10B4.1 RTR 2.4GHz Brushless (ready-to-run)
FT B44.1 4WD Buggy Kit
MGT 3.0 Nitro Monster Truck RTR (ready-to-run)
FT TC5R Rubber Tire Edition 4WD Touring Car Kit
FT TC6 4WD Touring Car Kit
TC4 4WD Touring Car RTR (ready-to-run)
SC10 4X4 Kit
SC10 4X4 RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Lucas Oil Body
SC10 4X4 RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Pro Comp Body
SC10 4X4 RTR, 2.4ghz Brushless Rockstar/Makita Body

49

:: Contact Information
Associated Electrics, Inc.

26021 Commercentre Drive
Lake Forest, CA 92630-8853 USA

http://www.TeamAssociated.com	 http://www.RC10.com
http://twitter/Team Associated	 http://bit.ly/AEonFacebook

call: (949) 544-7500  fax: (949) 544-7501
Check out the following web sites for all of our electric kits, current 

products, new releases, setup help, tips, and racing info!
www.TeamAssociated.com. - www.RC10.com



50
:: Notes



Driver:     Date: 
Track:     Event:
Conditions:         Rev.1

Chassis Braces / Wheel Hex

Body / Wing

Chassis Weight Rear Hubs 

Gearing / Clutch 

Differentials

Engine

Tires

Race and Vehicle Comments

Radio / Servos

Track Info

Rear Suspension

Spring:    Shock Cap:
Shock Fluid:    Length:
Piston:    Rebound:

Body Type:
Wing Type:

Gap to Tower (MM):

Weight:

Spur Gear:
Clutch Bell:
Clutch Shoes:
Clutch Spring:

Front Diff Fluid:
Center Diff Fluid:
Rear Diff Fluid:

Engine:      
Restrictor:    Temp:
Muffler:             
Glow Plug:              Fuel:

Spring:    Shock Cap:
Shock Fluid:    Length:
Piston:    Rebound:

Tire (F/R):    /
Compound (F/R):   /
Inserts (F/R):    /  
Wheel (F/R):    /
Notes:

Radio:    Brake Bias:
Throttle / Steering Servo:         /
Throttle / Brake expo:         /
Steering expo:
Dual Rate:

Qualify:  Main:  Finish:  TQ:
Comments:

Traction:        High            Medium        Low

Surface:         Smooth        Bumpy          Blue Groove
Soft Dirt        Grass           Clay              Wet
Astroturf       Dusty           Other:

3
2

1

Ride Height: Ride Height:

Rear Hubs:

Standard
CNC FT Alum.

Chassis Braces: Wheel Hex:
Pivot   Standard
Molded  Narrow
Aluminum

Front Shocks Rear Shocks

Setup Sheet
Front Suspension

:: For more setups, visit RC10.com and click on “Setup Sheets”

B A

O O

B A C

I I

Hub:
Upper
Lower

2
1

14
25
36

3

Wheelbase:

Long
Medium
Short

Steering System:

Swing Rack
Bellcrank Rack

Anti Roll Bar:

2.2mm Green
2.3mm White
2.4mm Blue
2.5mm Yellow

Anti Roll Bar:

2.5mm Green
2.6mm White
2.7mm Blue
2.8mm Yellow

Camber:

Bumpsteer
Washers:

Camber:

Caster:

Toe:

B-Plate Type

Low     Original

Kickup Bushing
A-Plate

#
    Up       Down

Squat Bushing
C-Plate

#
Up       Down

Toe Bushing
D-Plate

#
In           Out

Upper Hinge 
Pin Bushing

  Front #
Up       Down

  Rear #
Up       Down

RC8.2 FT Standard Setup

5,000

5,000
5,000

2 dot

3 dot

1 dot

1 dot

-1

0

0

-1

16

29mm28mm

Silver 4.3

JConcepts

24mm 1.0
std
16T

44T - LightJConcepts

Alum.

None None
106mm 122mm

Alum.Silver 3.55
30 weight
1.2 1.2

30 weight

2 dot



52

3x8mm (25201)

3x10mm (25202)

3x12mm (25203)

3x14mm (89208)

3x18mm (89209)

3x20mm (89210)

3x22mm (89455)

3x26mm (89211)

4x6mm (89213)

4x12mm (89214)

4x14mm (89217)

steering bearing 
(89161)

5x10mm (25237)

6x10mm (31404)

8x16mm (25236)

15x21mm (89162)

2.5x8mm (89222)

3x8mm (89223)

3x10mm (25620)

3x12mm (89454)

3x16mm (89224)

3x18mm (25191)

3x20mm (25192)

3x22mm (89474)

3x24mm (89225)

3x26mm (89226)

3x28mm (89227)

3x40mm (89228)

3x45mm (89279)

3x50mm (89452)

2.5x3mm (89201)

2.5x6mm (31520)

3x6mm (31531)

3x10mm (25211)

3x12mm (89202)

3x14mm (25187)

3x16mm (89203)

3x18mm (2308)

3x20mm (25188)

3x24mm (89204)

3x26mm (89205)

4x10mm (89206)

4x12mm (89207)

:: Hardware - 1:1 Scale View

Cap Head (shcs)Flat Head (fhcs)

Ball Bearings

Button Head (bhcs)

3x3mm (25225)

3x5mm (89219)

4x5mm (25226)

4x12mm (89220)

5x4mm (89221)

Set Screws

3mm lock washer (89231)

2.5mm washer (89278)

blue countersunk washer 
(89229)

silver cone washer (89230)

3x8mm thin washer 
(89218)

diff washer (89120)

diff shim (89117)

Shims and Washers



Driver:     Date: 
Track:     Event:
Conditions:         Rev.1

Chassis Braces / Wheel Hex

Body / Wing

Chassis Weight Rear Hubs 

Gearing / Clutch 

Differentials

Engine

Tires

Race and Vehicle Comments

Radio / Servos

Track Info

Rear Suspension

Spring:    Shock Cap:
Shock Fluid:    Length:
Piston:    Rebound:

Body Type:
Wing Type:

Gap to Tower (MM):

Weight:

Spur Gear:
Clutch Bell:
Clutch Shoes:
Clutch Spring:

Front Diff Fluid:
Center Diff Fluid:
Rear Diff Fluid:

Engine:      
Restrictor:    Temp:
Muffler:             
Glow Plug:              Fuel:

Spring:    Shock Cap:
Shock Fluid:    Length:
Piston:    Rebound:

Tire (F/R):    /
Compound (F/R):   /
Inserts (F/R):    /  
Wheel (F/R):    /
Notes:

Radio:    Brake Bias:
Throttle / Steering Servo:         /
Throttle / Brake expo:         /
Steering expo:
Dual Rate:

Qualify:  Main:  Finish:  TQ:
Comments:

Traction:        High            Medium        Low

Surface:         Smooth        Bumpy          Blue Groove
Soft Dirt        Grass           Clay              Wet
Astroturf       Dusty           Other:

3
2

1

Ride Height: Ride Height:

Rear Hubs:

Standard
CNC FT Alum.

Chassis Braces: Wheel Hex:
Pivot   Standard
Molded  Narrow
Aluminum

Front Shocks Rear Shocks

Setup Sheet
Front Suspension

:: For more setups, visit RC10.com and click on “Setup Sheets”

B A

O O

B A C

I I

Hub:
Upper
Lower

2
1

14
25
36

3

Wheelbase:

Long
Medium
Short

Steering System:

Swing Rack
Bellcrank Rack

Anti Roll Bar:

2.2mm Green
2.3mm White
2.4mm Blue
2.5mm Yellow

Anti Roll Bar:

2.5mm Green
2.6mm White
2.7mm Blue
2.8mm Yellow

Camber:

Bumpsteer
Washers:

Camber:

Caster:

Toe:

B-Plate Type

Low     Original

Kickup Bushing
A-Plate

#
    Up       Down

Squat Bushing
C-Plate

#
Up       Down

Toe Bushing
D-Plate

#
In           Out

Upper Hinge 
Pin Bushing

  Front #
Up       Down

  Rear #
Up       Down



Associated Electrics, Inc.
26021 Com

m
ercentre Dr.

Lake Forest, CA 92630   USA
http://w

w
w

.Team
Associated.com

http://w
w

w
.RC10.com

http://tw
itter/Team

_Associated
http://bit.ly/AEonFacebook

call: (949) 544-7500 - fax: (949) 544-7501
Check out the follow

ing w
eb sites for all of our kits, 

current products, new
 releases, setup help, tips, and racing info!

w
w

w
.Team

Associated.com
. - w

w
w

.RC10.com




